City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CONTRAC	CT AWARDED BY:	CIT	TY COUNCIL		REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY	/ INFORM	AL	
					D	ATE OF AWARD	De	ec 14, 2023
PROJECT:	Midtown Fresno Trail:	McKi	nley Ave Gap C	losure (Mic	Itown Trail Segment 4)	SHEET		1 of 1
	ATPL 5060 (380)					BID FILE NO		12400950
CONTRACT	:32400405	PF	ROJECT I.D.	PW00763	FED	ERAL PROJ. ID	. ATF	L 5060 (380)
CONTRACT	OR/ADDRESS: A	vison (Construction 4	0434 Bricky	ard Drive Madera CA 9363	6		
EMAIL: You are hereby	cshort@avisoninc.com	n describi	ed changes from th	e plans and s	pecifications or do the following de	scribed work not inclu	ided in t	ne plans and
specifications or	n this contract.		Sec. 8 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		2655			ata a taman da ata da a
	CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTI	VE UN	TIL FULLY EXEC	CUTED.	Change requested by: C	CITY OF FRESN	0	
Description		4						- /
l.	CHANGES TO CONT					:I f O- d		
A.					to change the section of t			
		vison			er City Standard drawing l b. 1, dated 8/2/24, and the			
	Lump Sum Increase i	z4. n Cont	ract Price				•	1,507.44
	Lump oum moreuse i	11 00111	iladi i iladi	****************			ψ	1,507.44
В.	. Provide all labor, mat	erial. e	equipment, and	incidentals	for the over excavation a	nd backfill with		
					1. The work is to be comp			
					City's RFI No. 17 response			
							\$	6,573.00
С					to install a new 2" GRC c			
					10/24/24, Avison Constru	ction, Inc. PCO		
	No. 4, dated 11/12/24							
	Lump Sum Increase i	n Con	tract Price				\$	16,126.00
	CONTRACT PRICE							
H _e	CONTRACT PRICE	^						
	•				costs for above noted wo			
					ent, labor, applicable mark			
			•		cordance with the pertine	•		
	Lump Sum increase	n Con	tract Price			***************************************	\$	24,206.44
111.	CONTRACT TIME							
''''		ct Time	a					6 Days
	Tro shango in Contia		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					o Days
Cost of this	Change Order	\$	24,206.44	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT	ГІМЕ		
Estimated				Decrease		NUMBER	2	
Exact X						OF DAY	3	DATE
Original Con	tract Price	\$	6,633,609.00		Date of Notice to Proceed		N	lar 20, 2024
Approved Co	ost Changes to Date				Contract X Working Calenda	r Days 180		
Total of all C	ontract Changes				Computed Date for Completion		I	Dec 4, 2024
includi	ing this Change Order	\$	24,206.44		Time extension days this CCO	6		
					Total time extension days all CC	O's 6		
Net change i	in Contract Price is				Weather Days through 01/03/25	6		
of the	original Contract Price		0.4%		Suspended Days through 01/03/	25 0		
					Extended Date for Completion			ec 20, 2024
Revised Co		\$	6,657,815.44		Substantial Completion			
					sed and hereby agree, if this prop			
	for the price shown above.	ay ourer	wise be noted abo	ve, and perion	m all services necessary for the w	ork above specilled, a	nu wiii a	annat on full
Accepted Date	1 10 1 10 5							ccept as full
54,0				Contractor	Avison Construction, Inc			ccept as full
Signed By:					192 SEAV 202		-	ccept as full
ingiliod Dy.	Robert J. New	man			Avison Construction, Inc. Project Manager		_	ccept as full
	Robert J. New			Title	Project Manager	7	_	
	Robert J. New			Title	Project Manager	7	the ord	
If the contracto	Robert J. New			Title	Project Manager	as to proceeding with	the ord	
	Robert J. New			Title directed to the Approve	Project Manager	as to proceeding with	1/	
If the contracto	Robert J. New or does not sign acceptance of Luis Aguilar	this ord		Title directed to the Approve	Project Manager	as to proceeding with	te <u>1/2</u>	
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized:	Robert J. New or does not sign acceptance of Luis Aguilar Inspector	this ord	ler, his attention is	Title directed to the Approve	Project Manager	s as to proceeding with	te <u>1/2</u>	
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: [iii Authorized: I	Robert J. New or does not sign acceptance of Luis Aguilar Inspector Chief Administrative Of the following orders or total of change orders. City Council	ticer lers exceed	d 5% of contract price) of Meeting Dated:	Title directed to the Approva Recommende	Project Manager requirements of the specifications Construction Manager	as to proceeding with	ite <u>////</u>	ered work. 14)2025
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: [(ii) Authorized: [Robert J. New or does not sign acceptance of Luis Aguilar Inspector Chief Administrative Of the following orders or total of change orders. City Council	ticer lers exceed	d 5% of contract price) of Meeting Dated:	Title directed to the Approva Recommende	Project Manager	as to proceeding with	ite <u>////</u>	ered work. 14)2025
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: [iii Authorized: I	Robert J. New or does not sign acceptance of Luis Aguilar Inspector Chief Administrative Of the following orders or total of change orders. City Council	ficer lers exceed Minutes exceed 10	d 5% of contract price) of Meeting Dated:	Title directed to the Approva Recommende	Project Manager requirements of the specifications Construction Manager	Da as to proceeding with Da Da Da Base Base Base Base Base Base Base Bas	ite <u>////</u>	ered work. 14)2025
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: [i] Authorized: [i]	Robert J. Newsor does not sign acceptance of Luis Aguilar Inspector Chief Administrative Of the following orders or total of change orders or total change orders or total change orders.	Ithis ord	d 5% of contract price) of Meeting Dated:	Title directed to the Approva Recommende	Project Manager requirements of the specifications Construction Manager	as to proceeding with Da Da 33422 <u>Health a</u> nd Safety Co	te <u>//</u> te de for Age	ered work. 14)2025 ancy contracts) 3/25
If the contractor Submitted By: Authorized: [i/i/ Authorized: [i/i/ Approved: I/ Approved: I/ Approved: I/	Robert J. Newsor does not sign acceptance of Luis Aguilar Inspector Chief Administrative Of the change orders or total of change orders City Council of change orders Capital Projects Assista	files ord	d 5% of contract price) of Meeting Dated: 1% of contract price or interest	Title directed to the Approva Recommende	Project Manager requirements of the specifications Construction Manager	as to proceeding with Da Da 33422 <u>Health a</u> nd Safety Co	te <u>//</u> te de for Age	ered work. 14)2025